Amended Ordinance 05-07

AME \DED  ORDINANCENO. 5 -07

— /]
By: Ma/tthgﬁfamnke jxﬂléd M C C(d(d’ “0(
5 \ An Ordinance t@»amaﬁ& Section 880.18 of the Business Regulation And Taxation

Code to regeal the allocation of 2.5% of income tax collections to the Capital Improvements

Fund, , to transfer $1§_8;’3”Oﬁ)6 from the

unencumbered General Fund to the Capital

ng 2007.
i33 €28

mprovements Funds and to appropriate $292{328 from the Capital Improvements Fund for
%—‘ capital improvements and new equipment duri

144 872 BFE2%

(el 26, 2 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That Section 880.18 of the Busigess Regulation And~\I'axation

“ede is hereby amended to read as follows:

/ 880.18 ALLOCATION-QOF FUNDS.

The Funds collected on or after January 1,2, 007 under the provisions
be applied for the~following purposes and in the following order:
(a) Such part thereof as is necessary to defray all costs of collecting thetaxes levied

by this chapter and enforcing

@ —~(b) A~ The-balanee-otsuch-funds-sha
|

this chapter shall

g provisions hereof; and
ransferred-to-the Genesal Fund 7

petransterredtothe-G Al L

Section 2 That Section 880.18 of the Business Regulation And Taxation

Code as presently in effect is hereby ;peﬁ‘lﬁlj

2 g/éq % 2 Zaeg
Section 3. That $Wis hereby transferred from the unencumbered
General Fund to the Capital Improvements Fund. =7 Jol 872,
17885394

3
Section 4. That $262;338-

(being the sum of the current unencumbered

balance of $34,021.94 in such fund and $168,386-66 transferred to such fund pursuant to Section
2 hereof) is hereby appropriated from the Capital|\Improvements Fund for capital improvements

and new equipment during 2007 as follows:

Police
Existing Leases
New Leases
Equipment for New Leases

| 44,872

32,378
21,000
11,450

Service =
Two 1/2 Ton Pickups (15,000 each)
Two Lift Gates

Black Top Roller

64,828

30,000
4,000
35,000

fyZQZQ%%%Z;i

69,000

33,p20,00




